
California Independent and Private Colleges 
 
American Academy of Dramatic Arts, LA. www.aada.org 
 
American Jewish University, Los Angeles. www.ajula.edu 
 
Antioch University, Los Angeles. www.antiochla.edu 
 
Art Center College of Design, Pasadena. www.artcenter.edu 
 
Azusa Pacific University, Azusa. www.apu.edu 
 
Biola University, La Mirada. www.biola.edu 
 
California Baptist University, Riverside. www.calbaptist.edu 
 
California College of the Arts, San Francisco. www.cca.edu 
 
California Institute of Technology, Pasadena. www.caltech.edu 
 
California Institute of the Arts, Valencia. www.calarts.edu 
 
California Lutheran U., Thousand Oaks. www.callutheran.edu 
 
Chapman University, Orange. www.chapman.edu 
 
Claremont McKenna, Claremont. www.claremontmckenna.edu 
 
Concordia University, Irvine. www.cui.edu 
 
Dominican University, San Rafael. www.dominican.edu 
 
Fresno Pacific University, Fresno. www.fresno.edu 
 
Golden Gate University, San Francisco. www.ggu.edu 
 
Harvey Mudd College, Claremont. www.hmc.edu 
 
Holy Names University, Oakland. www.hnu.edu 
 
Hope International University, Fullerton. www.hiu.edu 
 
Humphreys College, Stockton. www.humphreys.edu 
 
La Sierra University, Riverside. www.lasierra.edu 
 
Laguna College of Art & Design. www.lagunacollege.edu 
 
Loma Linda University, Loma Linda. www.llu.edu 
 
Loyola Marymount University, Los Angeles. www.lmu.edu 
 
Marymount College, Palos Verdes. www.marymountpv.edu 
 
The Master's College, Santa Clarita. www.masters.edu 
 
Mills College, Oakland. www.mills.edu 
 
Mount St. Mary's College, Los Angeles. www.msmc.la.edu 
 
National University, La Jolla. www.nu.edu 
 
Notre Dame de Namur University, SF. www.ndnu.edu 
 
Occidental College, Los Angeles. www.oxy.edu 
 
 

Otis College of Art and Design, Los Angeles. www.otis.edu 
 
Pacific Union College, Angwin. www.puc.edu 
 
Patten University, Oakland. www.patten.edu 
 
Pepperdine University, Malibu. www.pepperdine.edu 
 
Pitzer College, Claremont. www.pitzer.edu 
 
Point Loma Nazarene University, San Diego. www.ptloma.edu 
 
Pomona College, Claremont. www.pomona.edu 
 
Saint Mary's College of California, Moraga. www.stmarys-ca.edu 
 
Samuel Merritt College, Oakland. www.samuelmerritt.edu 
 
San Diego Christian College, El Cajon. www.sdcc.edu 
 
San Francisco Conservatory of Music, SF. www.sfcm.edu 
 
Santa Clara University, Santa Clara. www.scu.edu 
 
Scripps College, Claremont. www.scrippscol.edu 
 
Simpson University, Redding. www.simpsonuniversity.edu 
 
Soka University, Aliso Viejo. www.soka.edu 
 
Southern Calif. Univ. of Health Sciences, Whittier. www.scuhs.edu 
 
Stanford University, Stanford. www.stanford.edu 
 
Thomas Aquinas College, Santa Paula. www.thomasaquinas.edu 
 
Touro University, Vallejo. www.tourou.edu 
 
University of La Verne, La Verne. www.ulv.edu 
 
University of Redlands, Redlands. www.redlands.edu 
 
University of San Diego, San Diego. www.sandiego.edu 
 
University of San Francisco, San Francisco. www.usfca.edu 
 
University of Southern California, Los Angeles. www.usc.edu 
 
University of the Pacific, Stockton. www.uop.edu 
 
Vanguard University, Costa Mesa. www.vanguard.edu 
 
Western University, Pomona. www.westernu.edu 
 
Westmont College, Santa Barbara. www.westmont.edu 
 
Whittier College, Whittier. www.whittier.edu 
 
William Jessup University, Rocklin. www.jessup.edu 
 
Woodbury University, Burbank. www.woodbury.edu 
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